
SEA Imanage #75673 

SEA SPORTS COMMISSION BOARD MEETING  
Friday, March 8, 2024 

 at 2:30 p.m. 
 

 
I. Pledge of Allegiance 

 
II. Roll Call of Sports Commission Board Members 

 
III. Public Participation 

 
IV. Approval of Minutes from the Meeting of December 7, 2023  

 
V. New Business  

 
Sports Event Funding (SEF) Program 

 
A. Recommendation of an SEF program grant in the amount of $20,000 to Rise High Elite 

Basketball, Inc. for Nothing But Net Classic to be held Saturday, March 30, 2024 
through Sunday, March 31, 2024, at the All-American Sports Arena Field House in 
Monroeville. 
 

B. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $45,000 to Pittsburgh 
Three Rivers Marathon Inc. for the EQT Pittsburgh 10-mile race to be held Sunday, 
November 3, 2024, on the streets of Pittsburgh. 
 

C. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $74,000 to 3Step Sports 
LLC for a weekend youth basketball tournament to be held Friday, April 19, 2024 
through Sunday, April 21, 2024, at the David L. Lawrence Convention Center. 
 

D. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $75,000 to Pittsburgh 
Vintage Grand Prix Association for a vintage car race to be held from Saturday, August 
3, 2024 through Sunday, August 4, 2024, at Schenley Park. 
 

E. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $70,000 to the United 
States Collegiate Athletic Association for a collegiate national soccer championship to 
be held Thursday, November 14, 2024 through Monday, November 18, 2024, at 
Montour Junction Sports Complex and Highmark Stadium. 

 
F. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $72,500 to Atlantic Coast 

Baseball, LLC for fifteen (15) youth baseball and softball tournaments to be held 
Friday, May 3, 2024 through Wednesday, July 31, 2024, at softball and baseball venues 
located throughout Allegheny County. 
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G. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $30,000 to Premier Ice 

Prospects, LLC for two girls’ hockey tournaments to be held Friday, August 30, 2024 
through Sunday, September 1, 2024 and Friday, November 28, 2024 through Sunday, 
December 1, 2024, at the Ice Castle (Castle Shannon), RMU Island Sports Center 
(Neville Island), Baierl Ice Complex (Warrendale), Mt. Lebanon Ice Rink (Mt. 
Lebanon) and UPMC Lemieux Sports Complex (Cranberry). 
 

H. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $75,000 to 
SuperSeriesAAA, LLC for two hockey tournaments to be held Friday, September 20, 
2024 through Sunday, September 22, 2024, and Friday, November 22, 2024 through 
Sunday, November 24, 2024, at the Alpha Ice Complex. 

 
I. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $75,000 to 

SuperSeriesAAA, LLC for hockey tournaments to be held Friday, May 3, 2024 through 
Sunday, May 5, 2024, at the Alpha Ice Complex, Baierl Ice Complex, Ice Castle Arena, 
RMU Island Sports Center, and UPMC Events Center. 

 
J. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $10,000 to Special 

Olympics Pennsylvania to host a western sectional competition to be held on Saturday, 
April 20, 2024, at various venues located in Allegheny County. 

 
K. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $75,000 to Premier Soccer 

Services, LLC for a 3-day international soccer competition to be held on Friday, 
October 18, 2024 through Sunday, October 20, 2024, at various venues located in 
Allegheny County. 

 
L. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $75,000 to Ripken Factory 

LLC for a three-day premier baseball experience to be held on Sunday, August 11, 
2024 through Tuesday, August 13, 2024, at PNC Park and other various venues in 
Allegheny County. 

 
M. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $75,000 to the United 

States Golf Association for a senior women’s professional and amateur golf 
championship to be held on Monday, July 29, 2024 through Sunday, August 4, 2024, 
at Fox Chapel Golf Club. 

 
N. Recommendation of an SEF Program grant in the amount of $4,000 to Pittsburgh Derby 

Brats for two junior roller derby tournaments to be held on Saturday, March 23, 2024 
and Saturday, May 4, 2024 through Sunday, May 5, 2024, at Pro+Sports and RMU 
Island Sports Complex. 

 
O. Recommendation of an SEF grant in the amount of $75,000 to The Pittsburgh Three 

Rivers Regatta, Inc. for Formula One Powerboat Races to be held Friday, August 2, 
2024 through Sunday, August 4, 2024, in the Pittsburgh waters. 
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VI. Public Participation  
 

VII. Adjournment 


